South Central Los Angeles Regional Center
All Ages

Acute General Hospital

CCF

Correctional Institution
Community Treatment
Facility

Developmental Center/State
Hospital

Family Home, Adults

Foster Home, Children
Hospice

ICF Facility

Independent Living or
Supported Living
Out-of-state

Other

Home of Parent or Guardian
Psychiatric Treatment Facility
Rehabilitation Center
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)
Sub-Acute
Transient/Homeless

Totals

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Acute General Hospital
Correctional Institution
Community Treatment
Facility

Developmental Center/State
Hospital

Family Home, Adults

Foster Home, Children
Hospice

ICF Facility

Independent Living or
Supported Living
Out-of-state

Other

Home of Parent or Guardian
Psychiatric Treatment Facility
Rehabilitation Center
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)
Sub-Acute
Transient/Homeless

Totals

Total Eligible
Consumers

33
1,070
59

19
40
1,434

125

932

34

22,785

73

29
26,663

Total Eligible
Consumers

0
0

Ul
*OOOO&OOO
N

5,787

Consumers with No Purchase of Services
by Residence

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

31
1,064
48

18
40
1,370

124

905

29

19,511

65

23
23,257

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

0
0

Ul
*OOOOSOOO
N

5,656

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

*

*

11

* O

3,443

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

0
0

o

112

O O O O o

133

Fiscal Year 2022-2023
Page 1 of 1

Percent With No
Purchased Services

*

*

18.6%

16.7%

0.0%

4.5%
0.0%

2.9%

0.0%

14.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

12.9%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

0
0

0.0%

0.0%
3.8%

0.0%
2.3%



For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Total Eligible Consumers Receiving Consumers with No Percent With No
Consumers Purchased Services Purchased Services Purchased Services

Acute General Hospital * * 0 0.0%
CCF 71 68 * *
Correctional Institution 27 21 * *
Community Treatment
Facility * * 0 0.0%
Developmental Center/State
Hospital " & 0 0.0%
Family Home, Adults * * 0 0.0%
Foster Home, Children 880 838 42 4.8%
Hospice 0 0 0 0
ICF Facility * * 0 0.0%
Independent Living or
Supported Living 14 14 0 0.0%
Out-of-state * * 0 0.0%
Other * * 0 0.0%
Home of Parent or Guardian 12,775 10,198 2,611 20.4%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility * * 0 0.0%
Rehabilitation Center 0 0 0 0
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) * * 0 0.0%
Sub-Acute 0 0 0 0
Transient/Homeless * * * 80.0%
Totals 13,795 11,163 2,666 19.3%
For age 22 years and older

Total Eligible Consumers Receiving Consumers with No Percent With No

Consumers Purchased Services Purchased Services Purchased Services

Acute General Hospital 30 28 * *
CCF 999 996 * *
Correctional Institution 32 27 * *
Community Treatment
Facility * * * 25.0%
Developmental Center/State
Hospital 18 17 * *
Family Home, Adults 33 33 0 0.0%
Foster Home, Children & & & 33.3%
Hospice * * 0 0.0%
ICF Facility 122 121 * *
Independent Living or
Supported Living 918 891 27 2.9%
Out-of-state * * 0 0.0%
Other 30 25 * *
Home of Parent or Guardian 4,778 4,191 588 12.3%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility * * 0 0.0%
Rehabilitation Center * * 0 0.0%
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) 72 64 * *
Sub-Acute * * 0 0.0%
Transient/Homeless 23 21 * *
Totals 7,081 6,438 644 9.1%

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers.
Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.



	De_id_SC12-19-23 ver2_Part14
	InsxLang

	Consumers with No Purchase of Services by Residence
	InsxEth


