Consumers with No Purchase of Services by Residence

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

South Central Los Angeles Regional Center

All Ages

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital	33	31	*	*
CCF	1,070	1,064	*	*
Correctional Institution	59	48	11	18.6%
Community Treatment Facility	*	*	*	16.7%
Developmental Center/State Hospital	19	18	*	*
Family Home, Adults	40	40	0	0.0%
Foster Home, Children	1,434	1,370	64	4.5%
Hospice	*	*	0	0.0%
ICF Facility	125	124	*	*
Independent Living or Supported Living	932	905	27	2.9%
Out-of-state	*	*	0	0.0%
Other	34	29	*	*
Home of Parent or Guardian	22,785	19,511	3,311	14.5%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Rehabilitation Center	*	*	0	0.0%
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	73	65	*	*
Sub-Acute	*	*	0	0.0%
Transient/Homeless	29	23	*	*
Totals	26,663	23,257	3,443	12.9%

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital	0	0	0	0
Correctional Institution	0	0	0	0
Community Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Developmental Center/State Hospital	0	0	0	0
Family Home, Adults	*	*	0	0.0%
Foster Home, Children	551	530	21	3.8%
Hospice	0	0	0	0
ICF Facility	0	0	0	0
Independent Living or Supported Living	0	0	0	0
Out-of-state	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0
Home of Parent or Guardian	5,232	5,122	112	2.1%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	0	0	0	0
Rehabilitation Center	0	0	0	0
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	0	0	0	0
Sub-Acute	0	0	0	0
Transient/Homeless	*	*	0	0.0%
Totals	5,787	5,656	133	2.3%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital	*	*	0	0.0%
CCF	71	68	*	*
Correctional Institution	27	21	*	*
Community Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Developmental Center/State Hospital	*	*	0	0.0%
Family Home, Adults	*	*	0	0.0%
Foster Home, Children	880	838	42	4.8%
Hospice	0	0	0	0
ICF Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Independent Living or Supported Living	14	14	0	0.0%
Out-of-state	*	*	0	0.0%
Other	*	*	0	0.0%
Home of Parent or Guardian	12,775	10,198	2,611	20.4%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Rehabilitation Center	0	0	0	0
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	*	*	0	0.0%
Sub-Acute	0	0	0	0
Transient/Homeless	*	*	*	80.0%
Totals	13,795	11,163	2,666	19.3%

For age 22 years and older

	Total Eligible	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
	Consumers			
Acute General Hospital	30	28	*	*
CCF	999	996	*	*
Correctional Institution	32	27	*	*
Community Treatment				
Facility	*	*	*	25.0%
Developmental Center/State				
Hospital	18	17	*	*
Family Home, Adults	33	33	0	0.0%
Foster Home, Children	*	*	*	33.3%
Hospice	*	*	0	0.0%
ICF Facility	122	121	*	*
Independent Living or				
Supported Living	918	891	27	2.9%
Out-of-state	*	*	0	0.0%
Other	30	25	*	*
Home of Parent or Guardian	4,778	4,191	588	12.3%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Rehabilitation Center	*	*	0	0.0%
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	72	64	*	*
Sub-Acute	*	*	0	0.0%
Transient/Homeless	23	21	*	*
Totals	7,081	6,438	644	9.1%

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.